

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

### PART I

(₹ in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	31.03.2015
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Net Sales/Income from Operations	2,662.98	2,103.94	2,754.03	7,991.12
2.	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	1,005.25	904.34	990.44	3,011.79
	(b) Erection Expenses	970.73	467.15	1,075.75	2,459.36
	(c) Employees Benefits Expense	258.09	253.84	244.07	998.28
	(d) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	15.77	29.05	13.49	67.41
	(e) Other Expenses	268.96	291.34	237.69	883.51
	Total expenses	2,518.80	1,945.72	2,561.44	7,420.35
3.	Profit from Operations before Other Income and finance costs (1-2)	144.18	158.22	192.59	570.77
4.	Other Income	35.82	39.21	33.07	149.25
5.	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs (3+4)	180.00	197.43	225.66	720.02
6.	Finance Costs	60.95	83.34	70.13	288.57
7.	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before tax (5-6)	119.05	114.09	155.53	431.45
8.	Tax Expense (Net of Deferred Tax)	38.33	46.49	45.78	134.80
9.	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax (7-8)	80.72	67.60	109.75	296.65
10.	Extraordinary items	-	127.37	-	127.37
11.	Net Profit/(Loss) (9+10)	80.72	194.97	109.75	424.02
12.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10/- per share)	334.32	334.32	334.32	334.32
13.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	3,801.63
14 i.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)				
	Basic and Diluted	2.41	2.02	3.28	8.87
14 ii.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)				
	Basic and Diluted	2.41	5.83	3.28	12.68

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

### PART II

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	31.03.2015
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>A.</b>	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>				
1.	Public shareholding				
	- Number of shares	1095288	1095288	1095288	1095288
	- Percentage of shareholding	32.76%	32.76%	32.76%	32.76%
2.	Promoters and promoter group shareholding				
	(a) Pledged/ Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of shares	2247955	2247955	2247955	2247955
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	67.24%	67.24%	67.24%	67.24%

Particulars		Quarter ended 30.06.2015
<b>B.</b>	<b>INVESTORS COMPLAINTS</b>	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
	Received during the quarter	NIL
	Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

### Notes :

- The above financial results as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 July, 2015.
- The above financial results have been subjected to the limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Segment Reporting as defined in Accounting Standard (AS) 17 is not applicable.
- Quarterly EPS has not been annualised.
- Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2015 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and published year to date unaudited figures upto the third quarter ended of the relevant financial year.
- Previous year/period's figures have been regrouped/recasted wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Place : Faridabad

Date: July 30, 2015

Surinder P. Kanwar  
Chairman & Managing Director